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Askew, Rebecca <rebecca.askew@doe.virginia.gov>

Fwd: School Division Coalition Letter
Lane, James <james.lane@doe.virginia.gov> Fri, Jun 12, 2020 at 3:04 PM
To: Rebecca Askew <rebecca.askew@doe.virginia.gov>, Maggie Clemmons <maggie.clemmons@doe.virginia.gov>

Here it is.

James F. Lane, Ed. D.
Superintendent of Public Instruction
Virginia Department of Education
101 N. 14th Street
P.O. Box 2120
Richmond, VA 23218

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Johnna L. Cossaboon <jcossaboon@advantusstrategies.com>
Date: Mon, Apr 6, 2020 at 12:32 PM
Subject: School Division Coalition Letter
To: Atif.Qarni@governor.virginia.gov <Atif.Qarni@governor.virginia.gov>, AUBREY.LAYNE@GOVERNOR.VIRGINIA.GOV
<AUBREY.LAYNE@governor.virginia.gov>, JAMES.LANE@DOE.VIRGINIA.GOV <JAMES.LANE@doe.virginia.gov>,
clark.mercer@governor.virginia.gov <clark.mercer@governor.virginia.gov>, matt.mansell@governor.virginia.gov
<matt.mansell@governor.virginia.gov>
Cc: Joel Andrus <jandrus@kemperconsult.com>, R. Ronald Jordan <rjordan@advantusstrategies.com>, Bev Lammay
<lammay@comcast.net>, Molloy, Michael A. <mamolloy@fcps.edu>, Shawn Smith <shawn_smith@ccpsnet.net>, Jim Council
<counciljg@pwcs.edu>, Tom Smith <t.smith@vassonline.org>, jason@vsba.org <jason@vsba.org>, Stacy Haney
<Shaney@haneyphinyo.com>

Good afternoon,

 

Thank you for all your work to improve education in the Commonwealth during this
legislative year. We know you – like all Virginians – are trying to make the best of the
current crisis situation.

 

The Big 8 Coalition (Virginia School Divisions with more than 30,000 students) has
continued to meet to work through the Budget and other education issues. We would very
much appreciate it if you would read and consider the attached letter regarding funding.

 

Thank you again and stay well,

 

Johnna Cossaboon, Government Relations Director, Advantus Strategies

Legislative Liaison for Chesapeake, Loudoun County and Norfolk Public Schools
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JOHNNA L. COSSABOON
Government Relations Director

The Ironfronts Building

1011 E Main Street, Suite 400

Richmond, Virginia 23219

Office: 804.228.4513

Direct: 804.337.3051

advantusstrategies.com

WARNING! This communication is confidential to the intended recipient(s) for its stated purpose. If you have received this communication in error, please reply
immediately and inform the sender and then completely delete this communication from your files. Please remember that if this message is forwarded, it may no
longer be considered confidential. Thank you.
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